



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 335 of 2017Birbal **versus** UgrasenOrder on Board

30/03/2026	<p>Mr. Somnath Verma, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Rishabhdev Sahu, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ramsahay Songende, Advocate for the proposed LRs of respondents No.1 & 2.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 02/2025, an application under Order 22 Rule 10 CPC seeking permission to implead Mr. Sewant Kumar Sahu as a necessary party after the death of respondents No.1 & 2, who claims himself to be the title holder of the property in question, having purchased the same vide sale deed dated 19.06.2025.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the proposed LRs of respondents No.1 & 2 has no objection to the above application.</p>

On due consideration and looking to the reasons mentioned in the I.A. No.02/2025, the same is allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellants is permitted to make necessary amendment in the cause title of the memo of appeal and the amended cause title shall also be filed within a period of seven days.

List this case for admission in the week commencing 13/04/2026.

Sd/-
(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge